\$40.00 1681

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermographic Measurements, Incorporated		04/10/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	1820 Pickwick lane	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1681221	TOUCHSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-964-2300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Nitkin
Signature:	/William Nitkin/
Date:	05/24/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0907

900049702

source=PI27E0~1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Thermographic Measurements, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60025 has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.Registration DateTrademark1,681,22103/31/1992TOUCHSTONE

Whereas Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60025 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thermographic Measurements, Incorporated does hereby assign unto said Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

THERMOGRAPHIC MEASUREMENTS, INCORPORATED

Date: 4/10/06

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

Rocco Sapienza, Jr.

Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0909